

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2367 of 2026**

=====

PARMAR ROHITBHAI KHODABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JIGNESH D CHAVDA(14601) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

Date : 27/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **13.03.2026.**

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)